Rt

FORM IV-2 pate: __ December 27 _ , 1979

(Obverse) B iid
er
w211 No. 2-1554-U

[08-78]
API Well No. 47 - 083 -0301
State County Fermit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Harry McMullan, Jr., Estate
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION #2 (1554-0U)
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPL ICA”IOh
£rL TYPE: O1il / Gas x / !
(If "Gas", Production_X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow_X /)
LOCATION: levation: 2089" watershed: Middle Fork River _
District: Roaring Creek County: _ Randolph Quadrangle: _Ellamore
WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P. O. Drawer 40 Address P. 0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
OIL & GAS Harry McMullan, Jr., Estate
ROYALTY OWNER _Harry McMullan, III, Adent COAL OPERATOR

Address P. O. Box 8 Address
Washington, NC 27889

Acreage 8,663 COAL OWNER(S) WITH_DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate -

SURFACE OWNER _Westvaco Name Harry McMullan, III, Agent
P. O. Box 8

Address 203 Randolph Avenue Address
Elkins, WV 26241 Washington, N.C. 27889

Acreage 330 . Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Name

Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name AMAX COAL CO., 105 S. Meridean St.
Indianapolis, Ind. 4622
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9dre
: International Coal
Name Mr. Robert S. Stewart (884-7782) 5 §£C2)6Walter W. Burton, Agent
e Main Street
Address Jane Lew, WV 26378 : ) Princeton, WV 24740

- UDI Lease #765

The undersigned well operi’tor is entitled to operate for oill or gas purposes at the above

/ lease _x / otfxer contract / dated April 1 , 1975 , to the

location under a deed

undersigned well operator from Harry McMullan, Jr., Estate

[(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded: ]

Recorded on August 29 , 1975 , in the office of the Clerk of t:he County Commission of Randolph

County, West Virginia, in 0/G Book 295 at page _ 143 . A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill x / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate x /

Plug off old forzmation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—-planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

objection they wish to make or are reguired to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department

of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department

Coples of this Permit Application a2nd the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed

by registered mall or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesseze

on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Departzent of Mines at

Charleston, West Virginia.

15 R
PLEASE SUBNMIT COPIES OF ALLx };, —3(-5 \J ag;

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS e
CONSERVATION COMMISSION NEC 31 1979 onton prrnning, 1nd)3/29/2024
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST |, - Well Operator

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 \

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 OIL & GAS DIVISION e \ £

r == 7 7
DEPT' =13 MlNE‘—‘Its Joseph Pettey, Proé{gtion Manager

BLAHET BORD



FORM IV=-2
(Reverse)

[08-78]

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF K

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATI

Estimated depth of completed well,

Approximate water strata depths:

NOWN)

ON,

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

UNION DRILLING, INC.

Address P. O.

Drawer

40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Elk

Approximate coal seam depths:

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR
TUBING TYPE
-~ Grade

per ft

SPECIFICATIONS
Weight
New

5000

feet

Fre

sh,

?

? fe

Is c

Used

For

FOOTAGE I

drilling

et;

oal

NTERVALS

Left

salt, °?

being mined in the area?

in well

Rotary X / Cable tools /

feet.

Yes / No X /

CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
OR SACKS

(Cubic feet)

4“

Conductor

X

20"

20"

Kinds

Fresh water

Sizes

Coal
8 5/ n

Internediate

23#

1000’

1000"

to surface

Production

4 1/2"

10%#

5000

5000

400 sks. Depths set

Tubing

Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

by Regulation 11,

(i1) a bond in one of the forms

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of

Form IV-2 must 'be filed with tke Department, accordpanied by (%) a plat in the form prescribed
rescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu

thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan”,.,

applicable to the reclamation requ

ired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23,

(iv) unless

previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-¢4-12a, and (v) if applicable,
ihe consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within

200 feet of the proposed well.

] A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
vhere fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work. for vhich a.permit is sought and
is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

e paprer H€
nenalT RUST

FRK

Bl proi-ons keing In

ol ihe V

drilling

?&

Qece

. \G.Qcimihaig'u*”

POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

. This permit shall expire if

ot commenced by

9-11-80

.——.

The following waiver rmust be cormpleted by the coal cperator and by any coal ouner
or coal lessee who has recorded c Zeclaration urnier Code § 22-4-20, if the permit

28 to be issued witkhin fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

The undersigned cozl cperator /

"= 1location has exznined this propcsed well locztlon.

well location, the well location has been azdded to the mine map.

owner 4

lessee / of the coal under this well
If 2 ine map exists which covers the erea of the
The undersigned has no cbjection to

the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with 211
applicable reguirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: s

03/29/2024

By

Its




Lt e e e A R N

oty

FORM IV-2
(Reverse)
* - e

[08-78)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON: FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNCWN) UNION DRILLING, INC.

Adéress _ P, O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Sstimzted depth of completed well, 5000 feet Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, e feet; salt, 2 Teet.
fpproximate ccal sezm deptihs: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /

CASING AND TU3ING PRCGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS rOOTAGE INTZIRVALS CZMENT FILL-UP| PACKERS |
TUBING TYPZ Welght 3 OR SACKS 1
& S2ze |Grzdeloer filNew |UsedliFor driliing|left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 344" X 20' 20" Kinds ’
“resh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediatelly 5/8" 23# I x 1000" 1000'" to surface
_Froéuction W4 1/P" 10%%# | x 5000 5000" 400 sks. [{Depths set
Tubing
winers Perforations:
o Top Sottom
N¥OTEZ: FRegulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provi ides that the original and four copies of
Form -.—2 must be Filed withn the Depariment, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form p“escribed
egulction 11, (ii1) a bond in one o, the forms prescribed by Reculation 12, or in lieu
aof the other security allowed by Code § 22-¢-2, (iii) Form IV- 9, "Reclamation Plan”
iccble to tne reclamation “ecu.rcd 05 Code § 22-4-12b and Recchi*on 23, (iv) unless :
»iously paid orn ike same vell, tne Fee requzrea py Code § 22- ¢-12a, and (v) zf cppolicable,
consent requ-red by Code § 22-¢-8a Jrom the owner of any water well cr dwelling witkin
200 feet of the proposed well.
A separcte Form IV-2 shall not be “equ,rea Sor Jr“cturtna or st ruZating a well
where f":c:~*1rg or stimulaiing 18 o be part of the work jor vhich a permit is sought and
is noted cs such on the Form IV-2 filed in con tion therewith.
pOSTED AT THE WE RI-STE
i MUST BE
THIS PERMIL : . 22
pler '
baing In_ accordance wih Chorl
hereby Gppro

VVNons
AP tg:: W. Va. Code, the location is ! o
y This permil shall expire !

b LS R it by, 11-5-80 X
11-5-80 .

rator / cwT.er / lesses / of the coal unier this well
d well n b nich ccvers the zrez of the
zs tee ¢ - 5 Zgned hes no objection to
4s lcc - 4 hzs complieé with 211
T Virg Se ations.
03/29/2024
~ete: , 19 .

Its

R TIXMALS




— PO — e s e s 4 o ——
-
FORM IV-2 Date: March 3 , 19 80
(Obverse) ;
\ Operator's -
{08-78] Well No. 2 - 1554-U
API Well No. 47 - 083 - 0301
State County Fermit
g H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA arry McMullan, Jr., EStat?lg_gA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION -0)
LOCATION REVISED
OIL AND 3AS WELL PIRMIT APPLICATION
_WELL TYPZ: 011 / Gas -/
(If "Gas", Production_X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow x /) ==
LOCATION: Elevation: 2375 wacershed: Middle Fork River
Jiscmict: Roaring Creek  County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
w=rL 0p=RaT0R UNION DRILLING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT _ TUNION DRILLING, INC
sddress P- O. Drawer 40 Adéress P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
OIL & GAS Harry McMullan Jr., Estate »
ROYALTY OWNER Harry McMullan, T1f, Agent COAL OPERATOR
"  address  P. O. Box 8 Address
Washington, N.C. 27889
Acreage 8,663 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Harry McMullan, Jr., Estate
SURFACZ OWNZR _Westvaco Name Harry McMullan, TIT Agent
Address 203 Randolph Avenue Address P, 0. Box 8
' Elkins, WV 26241 Washington, N.C 27889
Acreage _330 Name ]
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: : Address
Name Mr. Robert S. Stewart (884~7782)
Address Jane Lew, WV 26378 COAL LESSEZ WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name AMAX COAL CO., 105 S. Merideap St. ‘
ndianapolis, Ind. 225
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED " Address (and) _
International Coal
Name : c/o Walter W. Burton, Agent
- . : : 1426 Main Street
Aadress — Princeton, WV 24740
UDI Lease #765
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for 01l or gas purposes at the above
location urnder a deed / lease _x / other contract / dated April 1 . 1975 ., to the

Harry McMullan, Jr., Estate i

undersignsd well operator from
deed, lease, or other contrzet has been recorded:]

August 29 , 19 75, in the office of the Clerk of the County Comrission of - Randolph

.

[If satic
Recordad on

County, West Virginia, in 0/G 8ock 295 at page 1437~ | .4 permit is requested &s fcllows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drillyx / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate x/

Plug off old forxmation / Perforate new formation o

Other physical change in well (specify)

—-planned as shown on +he work order on the revarse stde herec

The azbove named coal operzior, coal owner(s), and coal lesses zre hereby notified that any

objec:zion they wish to make or are reguired to make by Code § 22-%-3 must be filled with the Department

of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

(&

nd the enclosed plat and reciamation plan have been mzile

v

Coples of this Perzit Applfcation

by registered mall or deliverad by hand to the zbove nzmed coal oparator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee

g or gelivery of this.Permit Application to the Department of Mines at

‘

PNt % TAYYE)
53 fa/r‘\-/ m\‘j lnﬁl,}
Jj&w Wi g E
“~G L

o

&

319

MAR - &
1980 03/29/2024

UNTON DRILLING, INC.
> o8

OIL & GAS DivisioN Well Cpers B
DEPT. oF MINES
TELEPHONE: (30%) 348-3092 i syﬁ \)OO*V( C. _/(,[/(Z,‘\
L 4

M“ET m Its Joseph C. Pettey, Prodx%tion Manager




RECLAMATION PLAN ' WELL NO. 2-1554-U -

QUADRANGLE Ellamore 7.5' ' SCALE 1% = 2000°"

-Pit and (5) Necessa

" Tower o, tliamore A np /7
= g 1S B =
& )./ Ji7 ViV
oy 4 g/ (14
~A 7

VN

ATIEN

1)

Sl

el
* COMPANY NAME_Urilon Drilling Tne. - PERMIT NO. 983~ 030/~ Ko
FARM Harry McMullan Jr.,EstDISTRICT Roaring Creek COUNTY Randolph
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: i Not to scale; drawing of all roads,

locations, ditches, drains, pits,
" . : : silt traps, etc. »
,ocation will be ‘ditched to desperse J o It
~ater without causing erosion. Road __;2’

#ill be culverted to prevent erosion, \:?:"
2nd provide proper drainage where : : \‘\ _
reeded. After well is completed, : \\\ -
surface will be restored to its : W\
>riginal contour or as near as possible:: ‘\‘ ’_/_
-6 its original contour. Area will then W e \3/
e mulched down and seeded. : ,-i%'/

: - B ) o ek T

This plan was observed and agreed upcn between the well operator, cofd3&29£024
and the district oil and gas inspector.
prert S. Stewart

Please indicate ( ) "YES™ if the district inspector was
present.

“1 have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements.”

Submitted By: va;/é

Joseph Pettey = T

Title Production Manager Date 3/3/80



LAW OFFICES
BOWLES.MCDAWD.GRAFFS(LOVE

PAUL N. BOWLES ° 1200 COMMERCE SOUARE COUNSEL

WILLIAM R. MCDAVID DO’NALD © BLAGG

F. T. GRAFF, JR. P O. BOX i386 M, HARPER MAUZY
ART¢+ G. STONE

CHARLES M. LOVE, 1l CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25325 HUR

P. MICHAEL PLESKA

ROGER W. TOMPKINS, Il AREA CODE (304) 344-962! ;

GARY G. MARKHAM ) iy ': = 4 : R I i l

CARL D. ANDREWS 5 N o 7 u

RICKLIN BROWN

J.THOMAS LANE

GERARD R. STOWERS SAE 5 3,’]
P. NATHAN BOWLES, JR. gk 7 s 18

THOMAS B. BENNETT March 20, 1989

SARAH E. SMITH
RICHARD M. FRANCIS Y
“~T Cas Die ond
WILLIAM H. SCHARF O & Cax OIS
RGE A.PATT 1 o A YT \
GEORG ATTERSON, e i w3 il =)
LEA E.ANDERSON i e X L

Department of Mines

O0il and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Gentlemen :

We represent International Coal Company, coal
lessee of Neva S. McMullan (formerly Harry McMullan, Jr.
Estate). We have received and reviewed the applications for
drill permits filed by Union Drilling, Ine. for ope
Well Nos. 6-1548-U, 9-1551-U, 8-1550-U and 2-1554-U
International Coal Company has no objections to
locations; however, please note that future ices should
be addressed to International Coal Company at 119 Wes
Washington Street, Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901, with
copies to F. T. Graff, Jr., P. 0. Box 1386, Charleston, West
Virginia 25325,

Yours vewy truly, ,%0

e
FThupgn
F. T. Graff, “Jr.

FTG/pmd

cc: International Coal Company
Union Drilling, Inc.

03/29/2024



ANMADIC coaL comPAaNY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

March 7, 1980 I WERE

MAR 10 1980

Chief Petroleum Engineer OiL & GAS DIVISIOH
Department of Mines crogl IN
0i1 & Gas Division =P T. oF MiN&
1616 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the AMAX Coal Company letter of
approval that has been sent to the respective 0il company,
for their representative's signature. When you receive
the signed version, that will automatically give AMAX's
permission for issuing the permit. The signed copy is

the agreement by the 0il operator that they agree to AMAX's
stipulations for drilling and completing the well.

Cordially,

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RIR/mdt

Enclosures

03/29/2024



AMADYC coaL, CoMPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317) 266-2626

January 4, 1980

=

by Lf )

"RV PE YA Y H
\M™ S L R I )
-’ g

i /
‘eagans”

JAN 10 1980

Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Division OIL & GAS DIVI&: )
1615 Washington Street, East - . oF MiNED
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 DEPT

Re: Permit Application - Union Drilling, Inc.
Operators Well #2-1554-U

Roaring Creek Districa
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. Al11 workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
"plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such Tog shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/29/2024



Department of Mines
Page Two
January 4, 1980

5. Union Drilling, Inc., will provide AMAX with a density and
natural gamma log covering the interval from total depth to sur-
face. In addition, one copy of any other geophysical log shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the option

to run their own logs or have this service contracted out. Please
cogtact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633) for questions on this pro-
cedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit if
applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

CUud N St

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt
Enclosures
cc: Union Drilling, Inc.

C. W. Porterfield
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

/—=F-50

(Date)

03/29/2024



AMRNADL coaL coMmpPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317) ESE-ESES

March 7, 1980 ey |t :.ﬁ, IRV L‘:.

Q ; \
72 ! MAR L1 1980
w /

OlL & GAS DIVISION

J:;amrk—nt of Mines DEPT. OF MINES
0i1 and Gas Division
1615 Washington Street, East
Charieston, West Virginia 25311
Re: Permit Application - Union Drilling, Inc.
- Operators UWell #2-1554-U

Raoring Creek District

RandoTph County, West Virginia
Dear Sirs:
The ANAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
Deen 1ssuad to drill the auQVA‘mgrL1OWEd well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the c¢riltling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the oroposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and reoula ions of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal s
pluggad in accordance w
the State of West Virgi
Article 4, Chapter 22

gardless of dﬁpth shall be
rules and requlations of
ifically as outlined in
t \1ro1n1a Code.

) =

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266- 2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be cant to AMAX upon comp1et10n of the
hole and a copy of such leg shall be iz available to any

mag
£ — b e T e :
AMAX re resentative upon his arrival at the well site.
+ !

03/29/2024



Department of Mines

Page Two
March 7, 1980

5. Union Drilling, Inc. will provide AMAX with a density
and natural gamma log covering the interval from total
depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any other
geophysical Tog shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX
Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs
or have this service contracted out. Please contact
Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633) for questions on this
procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit .
if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company,
Attention: James W. Faber.

Sincerely,
. N

i N H \ i
¢ > b A < AP e
ST =5, ~———— # ;

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJIR/mdt

Enclosures

cc: Union Drilling, Inc.
David Darko

e s e nnrrrr e n e r e, e e e

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit :

e 3—'/”}6
Representat} ing, Inc. (date)

03/29/2024




FORM IV-35
(Reverse) 2
f08-733
JETAILS OF PERFCRATED “NTERVALS, FRACTURING 2R SR~~~ i7™i2 ?E?SIZRi SE 220
Producing fcrmation ATexander T Pay- zone depth 4152
- .Gas: Initlal open flow, Show Mcf/d Qil:. Initial open flow, 2bl/4d
rinal open flow, 300 Mef/d F;yal open flcw, s o o 3bi/d
Time of open flow between initial and finaities:s, ? hours
Static rock pressure, 710 psig (surface mezsurement) after 24 hours shut in

-

~

Second producing. formation

Zopiiondls due to-multiple

completion--]

Elk

4971

Pay zone da2pth

Show

Gas: - Initial cgen ficw, Mfef/a 02l:. Enttial oper flow, s Ahi /8
Firal open ‘fiow, 300 Mc /3 Zinal cpen flsw, iy 2bi/4
Tize of open flow:between initZal 2nd f2nai cas=e, 2 hours
Stati: ©sck pressure, 710  psig (surface zezsuremens) afsar 24  nsuns shus i

Water Fracture - 4/14/80

Bayard

250 Bbls.

Riley —— 375 Bbls.
Alexander ——— 455 Bbls.
L Elk ——— 663 Bbls.
Hard or 2
SORMATION Color Soft o5 Cesy

Sand & Shale
Sand

Coal

Sand & Shale
Sand

Sand & Shale
Sand

Sand & Shale
Big Lime
Injun

Sand & Shale
Bayard

Sand & Shale
Riley

Sand & Shale
Benson

Sand & Shale
Alexander
Shale

Elk

Shale

Coal @ 315-318'

& Red|Rock
1143

1374
2018
2077
3413
13530
3688
3705
4149
4152
4938
4971 -

(Attach separata sheets =

IINTON DRIILING, INC.

Operator

well

9 Lod

JORZ: egulation 2.92(%) provides as

Fallovs:

ke ter»m 'Togilidy 'well log!
8ha.: meani-z. 3aystemciic; detaiied
geoiociai recori o all formations,
tncluding 20el, encsuntared in the
gpiileng o izrwesls Y




pate: _MAY 8 1980

FORM IV-35 > 19
(Obverse)
= Operator's
(08-78] well Yo. 2-1554-U
API wWell ¥o. 47 - 083 -0301°
Szate ‘“"u""y 2ewmit
STATE OF WEST VIZ3INIA Harry McMullan, Jr. Est. #
DEPARTIENT 'OF MINES,: OIL AND -GAS DIVISION
I RA t5 ==pnam
“tLL OPE 53? S, AER070 1
SRR TaNG . TAAST RCNS DY CRISTIMEERT TG P OB 2RSS0l CEANGS
WELL-TYPE: . .04% 4 3as X 7/ fouideiinieetdon ~ i Waste Tistosal !
LTL, NGas i ioraducsilon: o o jndergrouni stcrasze / Deed 7. ShaZiow Xer /)
LOCATION: Zilevation FE T Watershed Middle Fork River
District: Roaring Creek County: _Randolph Quadrangle Ellamore
werz opzaazcr  undon Drilling, Inc. seszanazzo aczyz _ Union Drilling, Inc.
Sddvenn P.0O. Drawer 40 iddses P.O. Drawer 40
Buckharmon, WV 26201 Buckhammon, WV 26201
PERMITTED WORK: Driil _)i_/ Convers / Drill deeper £ Redrilll. /- -Fragcure or 3timulate _X_
Plug off old formation____/ Perfcrate new [{srmaticn /
Other physical change in well (specify
PERMIT I35UED oN _March &4 , 19_80 , OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:
(IF APPLICASLE: ?':G:::Jcﬂ'\“:“v‘ jg':;_o:: Name Robert S. Stewart
SevoRkaNG . | voABAL PERM-SSTON SESAINED address _Jane Lew, WV 26378
5:719
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Elk Depth 5000 fees
Depth of completed well, 5219 feet Rotary_)_(_/ Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fres'n,;f”@ao'feet; sale, feet.
Coal seam deptns: _315-318' Is coal being mined in the area? _NO
Work was commenced March 25 , 19 80, and completed April L s 13 80
CASING A&D TUBING >2ROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEIMENT FILL-UT PACEERS
TUBING TYP= Weight OR SACXS .
Size |Grade|per ftiNew |UsediiFor drillingjieft in well Cibic feez)
Concductor |1 3/&” X 16' 16' l:-’.'_nds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermedia:es 5/8' 20# X 996.95" 996.95" 250 sks.
Production 4 %” 1035” X 5109.50" 5109.50' 725 sks. Daszths set

Tubing
Liners Serforazicns
2AFRINN.  IFVIESTIT
&JLU] o &I I 77
3413/15 3466/68
3528/30 4149/52
4938740 4953/506
OPEN FLOW DATA 4968/71
Producing fcermation Bavard Pay zone decth 2077 Teet
Gas: Initial open flow, Show Mcf/d 0il: 1Initizl open f‘;uw, 2bl/d
inal open flow, 200 Mcf/d Final open flow, —=—= Bbli/d
Time of open flow between initl arnd finali tescs, 2 nours
Static rock pressure, 710 psig (surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
{I7 applicadle due to multiple completion--]
Second producing formation J Rl]-ey Pay zone dep“03/2m024 fees

Gas?!- initlal open: fiow, Show _OnNOW _ Mcf/d
Final open flow, 200  Mcf/4d

Time of open flow between initlal

_710 © psig (surface

0i%: - Initial open flow, S 8bi/d
Pinal open flcw, b 2bl/4d

and "fin3l teste, 2 . hours

measuremant) after 24 nsursgnus. In




Permit N..M/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
CIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

MAR 2 6 1980

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES
Oil or Gas Well 524\5

P KEIND )
i CASING AND u.n:n ma Left in PACKERS
i ) TURING DRILLIN
Company. ///t//ﬁ/‘/ DE ////f/é //0{? ) well
Size
Address b V@Z 2 g D ‘
> 16. Kind of Packer_______
F.m/‘éz/glz.’FL/ M‘@%Z//@/'/ | ‘
; 13 !
Well No;‘—f’z _§\f¢ o é/ 10 L Size of
-7 i ~ |
m-tﬁcm%c’ILCountyM Bla N
- Fs 6% | Depthset___
Drilling commenced__~2D oL y 'g(& B )
| BaAl s k.
]
Drilling completed Total depth___ ?
3 ! | Perf. top
e H | |
Date shot Depth of shot 2 o Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____[nch | [ners Used T Perfitop__
. o | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in _Inch '
Volu.ac Cu. Ft. | € ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
|
. s - +rs | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st :;‘ hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet s zfe FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feot f _FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
|
b SN
Drillers’ Nnman_lk///j-/‘/ DZ/K (l 6‘ isn /
Remarks:
e
5 / — .
///7/// L E / 5 o D
T2 PO (34 R 24 s~/

PATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

R e e e e R S s I 4 2 T o e e
CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE
N2 /20/202A4

DisTRCY W/ freViderde



oa.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA L{S L‘-‘Q \J @

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAR 31 1980

OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEF‘T. oF MINES

Permit No.m / Oil or Gas Well o
CRIND )
oo 3 CARING AND USED IN Left in PACKERS
: TURING DRILLING
Company. M/L//'ﬁ/b/ ,D/el//l A’/é IrE I well
) Size
Address E//&/gj%g./f/ﬂ/ﬁ A
;{ > 4 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm_ ﬁ??q M&WZ/WA/ |
. 13 ! '
s s |
Well No‘i /&i?# 10 L Size of
R — g2 R 7 i 4 — < o0l
Diltricm g(éﬂ&oumy/éﬁ'f/pjypﬂ' a7 g ;- . %7 L5 2 ")K)
7 6% ; Depthset
Drilling commenced 3"1:2 'f"glj )
LT S T e 1 |
|
Drilling completed_______ Total depth________ |
, PRt (e e ) | Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 e Perf. bottom
Liners Used __| ! i Perf. to
Initial open flow /10ths Water in _Inch | it S o p
e ! | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in Inch 1 -
- (‘)
5 iy T2
Volt..ace Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED cg/-fg SIZE ;/é 7\0 FT. Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY 7 2 //
Rock pressure lbs hrs ‘/ O L
il bbls., 1st 24 L:s. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _TEET________ INCHES
Fresh water feet featfws FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet i FEET INCHES FEET_____INCHES

Bty Natmoi il D i 27 /5 ;Lpé( /

Remarks:

(B P I

s S . @g&%&;m@%omw/

PATR DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
-
|
|
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
’
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™



STATRE OF WRST ViRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CiL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

e w223 ~030/

0CT 44 1980

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES
Oil or Ga: Weil gffg

N s, /B A B o

wn-MH/VA/ o Yo o

) 2 ; :Z@ EZ i/é_/_t{_‘ :: } i hind é‘ Pltkev_,...._._.__.

‘Well NQ_CQ‘.."'/&&S‘# -/ =y LL ‘ . e e

Tl (ool comr Bt Dol P o1 ; S

Drilling mmeal T2 ¥~ 2, S L 1 # Deoth get oo
6T o

Drilling eompleted. Total depth____

Date shot. Depth of shot _

Perf top

po

Perf bottemy

i
fan Used e . | Pert ¢
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____lnch | 00 " %€ I ' | Purt zop
: » ; ! | | Perf hottem
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Merc. in Inch : i :
Volu.a¢ Cu. Ft. | C ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT ——Date
! NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock prescure Ibs hrs
0il bbls., 1st 21 i< | COAIL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
|
Foh. mutes feet fec FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. fee FEET INCHES FEET —— - INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: B

O 75 Ko rs <
@ , 02/29/2024i é‘//

SO~ 22~3D



Pormald Mo,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

@ Well Mo,
COMPANY—___ ADDRESS

DA T . DISTRICT COUNTY

Y sl Y
Liner w.‘ Amount Packer' - Location

PLUGE USED AND DEPTK PLACKD

CABING AND TUBING

LEMEMT-THICENEDS

| WoOD-sizE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED

LOST

liers' N.lllL

I'Tll'ht‘ ‘

I hereby certify 1 visited th above well on this date.

03/29/2024




0G-J-859

State of Best Birginia
gepxrtmzni of Hlines
= @il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 : -
DIRECTOR = .

January 16, 1981
Union Dxilling, Inc.

P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Dear Sir:
The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

083-0301 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 2-1554-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0308 - Mike Ross Farm - Well No. 1-1588-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0310 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 6-1548-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0315 - Lucille Tallman Farm - Well No. 2-1525-UC - Roaring Creek - Randolph
097-1956 - Mildred C. Potter - Well No. 1-1534-UC - Washington District - Upshur

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation

requirements have been APDDEOVEG .. - viei oo
Very truly yeurs, 77
o = .
e = T
/Aﬁg— v’@v@f‘,«% —

Fred Burdette

03/29/2024



___,
ey
LN 3PS -

R

FERC-121
1.0 AP well number:
(f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 47-083-0301
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 103

(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

Section of NGPA

—@K&m Gas Divisior|

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

4971

..Jt_."'l C..- ,\,ﬂ?\w-;—,

e S

=

feet

l..O

Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 leners per line
maximum. If code number not
available, leave blank.)

UNION DRILLING, INC.

019434

P.0. Drawer 40

Seller Code

Buckhamon, WV

26201

Siate

Zip Code

5.0

Location of this well: [Complete (a)

or (bl.]
{a) For onshore wells
(35 letiers maximum for beld

name.)

‘Roaring Creek District

Field Name

Randolph

County

Siate

{b) For OCS wells:

Area Name

Date of Lease:

Block Number

TR ] RN M ARG (N
Day Yr.

OCS Lease Number

Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.)

(c)

Harrv McMullan, Jr. Est., #2 1554

If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
~ of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

d

6.0

Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. H code number not
available, leave blank.)

{a)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. _ 004030

Name

Buyer Code

Date of the contract:

-~

(b

Gl il S O ) (NS

Mo. Day Yr.

Estimated annual production:

{c)

Not in production yet

MMcf.

(a) Base Price {b) Tax

{(S/MMBTU)

{c) All Other
Prices [Indicate

(+) or (-).]

{d) Total of (a),
(b) and (c)

7.0

Conziracl price:
(As of filing date. Complele 103
decimal places.)

0N 4

2. 221

8.0

Maximum lawful rate:
{As of filing date. Complete 10 3
decimal places.) .

2221

8.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

"WAY T% 7980

Date Received by FERC

Joseph C. Pettevy.

Name

Production Manager -

Title

s‘gf.%é‘.@‘f( C'/}%

May 8, 1980

(304) 472-4610

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

03/29/2024
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MAY 8 1380

FORM 1V-54WC : i
[12-78]) g Cate _ .19
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
vell Ko. 2~-/855YU
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION :
: API Well
e i O L 030]
State County Permit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM '
. Sl NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL ' R
- , » “GPA Section 103 : e S
= DESIGNATED AGEIT IUNION D'EII LING INC i
N ; ADDRESS P.0. DRAWER 40 -

: - _ BUCKHANNON W.Va. 26201

WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC: LOCATION: Elevation ~ 2375’
P.0. DRAWER 40 Vatershed MI‘JJ /é F;)rk Pl'ue"

ADDRESS BHT ¢ :
) UN'w.va. 26201 Dist. oAy "ﬂe"m%ounti A Qu: é. F/ ’”/d
: S 1524@28 Juac. 4 WOy e

! Gas Purchase
: Contract Nc.

ADDRESS ATTN Bili Gallager : ;
P.0. Bax 498 ; ; i Yeter Chart Coce

%ﬁ' S5 D 190l
e LUl T d. Vln)aul

GAS PURCHASER

Date of Contract

. -
* IR x ® * * s s T STl PR S e £ " a -

Date surface 6rilling was begun: 3/.25/?0 » . s : :
: 74 / : - i

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain ht;v.' this was calculated:

e we!l depth
X35 = 5 Xv 85

] 847 - -pottom hele pressur<

- ;ff'AFFIDAV]T
J'OSCP}I e: 'PQ-H'C)' , having been first sworn according to law stsie that e
surface drilling of tne Dell for which this determination is s9u;;ht was begun on or afrer 'Fe}.\ruar_v 14,
1977: the well satisfies 2pplicable state or Igderal well spacing requirements and the well is not
wigh'in a3 proration unit, in existence 3t the time surf@ce drzll.:ng began, which was ap.p])c?_hlc 1o the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and vhich applied to any other well producing »as &
in commercial quantities or on which surface dr:}l}ng begar on or after February 19. 16977, ané which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. 1 state, furthgr. that 1 have.cnnsludgd. to
the best of my informarion, knmﬂedge and belief. that the well for which this determination 1S soupht
that 1 am not 2wvare of any information not described in the

js a new onshore production well and ; 2
jsrent with this conclusion.

" application vhich is incons , /
< ‘ vyt (. ﬁzﬁw .

STATE OF VEST VIRGIFIA. . ™ *- SR el
COUNTY OF ggshg . TOMIT:

1. K. Dennis Yopgder . a Notary Putlic in a
do certify thatJ-oSEPA' (’ Pe'f‘re.L, vhose name is signed. to the Qritins above, bearing date

né for the state and county aforesaid,

Civen under my

f office expircs on the éydzy of Fgé}-uﬁ’-l\/ o 19 ?’é.

ary runlac

che 3“’ day of s YIeY . 19 $/) . has acknowledged the sawe hefore me, in my county afuresaiad.
hand _'and official seal this 8'4' 2¢ay of Mﬁy 19 {21

My tern O

|NOTARIAL SEAL]

03/29/2024






